
Updated: 10/24/16 
Schuylkill League 

Girls Soccer 
Based on Reported Scores by Schools 

Final Regular Season 
 

Individual Scoring 
Points 

 Name School Goals Assists Points 

1 Rachel Edge Pine Grove Area 35 10 80 

2 Abby Schoffstall Minersville 30 13 73 

2 Madolyn Purcell Minersville 31 11 73 

4 Catie Coyle Pottsville 26 9 61 

5 Wendy Header Tri Valley 27 5 59 

6 Mariah Lesh Pine Grove Area 23 7 53 

7 Taylor Felty Schuylkill Haven 21 7 49 

8 Steph Aungst Pine Grove Area 10 28 48 

9 Carly Hoak Pottsville 14 14 42 

10 Marlena Purcell Minersville 12 14 40 

11 Emma Kuczynski Tamaqua 16 7 39 

12 Autumn Calnon Williams Valley 12 12 36 

13 Rajah Quinones Lehighton 13 8 34 

14 Sydney Riegel Blue Mountain 14 4 32 

15 Hannah Ulsh Williams Valley 13 5 31 

16 Alyssa Gerber Schuylkill Haven 13 4 30 

17 Jackie Condly Jim Thorpe 13 3 29 

18 Kylie Kutz Blue Mountain 11 6 28 

18 Kayla Sherry Tamaqua 11 6 28 

18 Rachel Weist Tri Valley 9 10 28 

18 Emily Kramer Williams Valley 11 6 28 

 
  



Goals 

 Name School Goals 

1 Rachel Edge Pine Grove Area 35 

2 Madolyn Purcell Minersville 31 

3 Abby Schoffstall Minersville 30 

4 Wendy Header Tri Valley 27 

5 Catie Coyle Pottsville 26 

6 Mariah Lesh Pine Grove Area 23 

7 Taylor Felty Schuylkill Haven 21 

8 Emma Kuczynski Tamaqua 16 

9 Carly Hoak Pottsville 14 

9 Sydney Riegel Blue Mountain 14 

11 Rajah Quinones Lehighton 13 

11 Hannah Ulsh Williams Valley 13 

11 Alyssa Gerber Schuylkill Haven 13 

11 Jackie Condly Jim Thorpe 13 

15 Marlena Purcell Minersville 12 

15 Autumn Calnon Williams Valley 12 

15 Morgan Yurasits Lehighton 12 

18 Kylie Kutz Blue Mountain 11 

18 Kayla Sherry Tamaqua 11 

18 Emily Kramer Williams Valley 11 

18 Erica Wessner Williams Valley 11 

 
  



Assists 

 Name School Assists 

1 Steph Aungst Pine Grove Area 28 

2 Alyssa Campomizzi Tamaqua 15 

3 Carly Hoak Pottsville 14 

3 Marlena Purcell Minersville 14 

3 Maddie Horn Tri Valley 14 

6 Abby Schoffstall Minersville 13 

7 Autumn Calnon Williams Valley 12 

8 Madolyn Purcell Minersville 11 

9 Rachel Edge Pine Grove Area 10 

9 Rachel Weist Tri Valley 10 

11 Catie Coyle Pottsville 9 

11 Mackenzie Hasenauer Pine Grove Area 9 

13 Rajah Quinones Lehighton 8 

13 Adrianna Tennis Pine Grove Area 8 

13 Olivia Benner Blue Mountain 8 

13 Hannah Evans Pottsville 8 

17 Mariah Lesh Pine Grove Area 7 

17 Taylor Felty Schuylkill Haven 7 

17 Emma Kuczynski Tamaqua 7 

17 Emily Kriston Minersville 7 

17 Jessica Underkoffler Tri Valley 7 

 
  



Goalkeeping 
Save Percentage 

 Name School Saves Goals Save Pct Shutouts 

1 Maggie Wigoda Minersville 58 7 .892 10 

2 Flo Rios Tamaqua 153 32 .827 4 

3 Jen Kaufman Pine Grove Area 56 12 .824 9 

4 Emily McCormick Tri Valley 76 18 .809 7 

5 Monae Bullock Jim Thorpe 233 60 .795 1 

6 Abby Mills Schuylkill Haven 106 28 .791 1 

7 Leiann Derrick Blue Mountain 33 9 .786 4 

8 Lily Leymaster Schuylkill Haven 44 12 .786 1 

9 Alexis Yoder Pottsville 65 18 .783 5 

10 Anna Ozorio Nativity 125 37 .772 2 

11 Julia Frey Lehighton 172 56 .754 1 

12 Megan Sacco North Schuylkill 104 36 .743 1 

13 Madeline Bordner Williams Valley 119 43 .735 6 

14 Abby Fobia Lourdes 70 31 .693 0 

15 Joie Clews North Schuylkill 27 12 .692 0 

 
Shutouts 

 Name School Saves Goals Save Pct Shutouts 

1 Maggie Wigoda Minersville 58 7 .892 10 

2 Jen Kaufman Pine Grove Area 56 12 .824 9 

3 Emily McCormick Tri Valley 76 18 .809 7 

4 Madeline Bordner Williams Valley 119 43 .735 6 

5 Alexis Yoder Pottsville 65 18 .783 5 

6 Flo Rios Tamaqua 153 32 .827 4 

6 Leiann Derrick Blue Mountain 33 9 .786 4 

8 Anna Ozorio Nativity 125 37 .772 2 

9 Kaile Conrad Pottsville 9 1 .900 1 

9 Monae Bullock Jim Thorpe 233 60 .795 1 

9 Abby Mills Schuylkill Haven 106 28 .791 1 

9 Lily Leymaster Schuylkill Haven 44 12 .786 1 

9 Gia Candelora Lourdes 34 11 .756 1 

9 Julia Frey Lehighton 172 56 .754 1 

9 Megan Sacco North Schuylkill 104 36 .743 1 

9 Alexa Cesari Pottsville 32 16 .667 1 

9 Alexandra Shaner Blue Mountain 14 10 .583 1 

19 Megan Boyer Schuylkill Haven 2 0 1.000 0.5 

19 Mycella Bromwell Schuylkill Haven 2 0 1.000 0.5 

 
 


